## Bad River Band Of Lake Superior Tribe Of Chippewa Indians

CHIEF BLACKBIRD CENTER

P.O.Box 39 • Odanah, Wisconsin 54861

Resolution No. 9-18-18-1098

Approving Chapter 324 Water Quality Certification and Water Quality Review Code of the Bad River Band of the Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians

WHEREAS, the Bad River Band of Lake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians is a federally recognized Indian tribe with a Constitution enacted pursuant to the Indian Reorganization Act of 1934, 25-U.S.C. Sec. 476, and

WHEREAS, the United States Environmental Protection Agency approved the Bad River Band's application for treatment in the same manner as state on June 26, 2009 to administer the Water Quality Standards and Certification programs under Sections 303 and 401 of the Clean Water Act; and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council finds the approval of the Chapter 324 Where Quality Certification and Water Quality Review Code of the Backener Band of the Dake Superior Tribe of Chippewa Indians attached hereto as Exhibit "A" to be in the best interest of the Tribe

NOW, THEREFORE, BEIT RESOLVED that the Tribal Council hereby

1. Approves and adopts the Chapter 324 Water Quality Certification and Water Quality Review Code of the Bad River Band of the Lake Superior Tribert Chippewer diants

2. Directs the Natural Resources Department to implement the posteriors within a Chapter 324 Code when reviewing projects under the Hibo's Water Quality Standards.

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Had Kiver Band of Eake Inperior Tribe of Chippewa Indians, an Indian Tribe organized under Section is of the indian Reorganization Act, hereby certify that the Tribal Council is composed of seven members, of whom  $2^{members}$ , of whom  $2^{members}$ , constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting hereof day called, noticed, convened, and held on the  $1^{members}$  day of 5 e ptember 2018; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at said meeting by an affirmative vote of 2018; that the foregoing resolution was duly abstaining, and that the said resolution has not been rescinded or amended.

Certification

ReeAnne Maday, Secretary Bad River Tribal Council

Telephone (715) 682-7123

Natural Resources Department

Fax (715) 682-7118